OP \$240.00 2509413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/31/2014	Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nickel & Nickel Vineyards, L.L.C.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 327
City:	Oakville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94562
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2509413	NICKEL & NICKEL
Registration Number:	2503840	N & N
Registration Number:	2544393	NICKEL & NICKEL
Registration Number:	2951291	DRAGONFLY VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3481194	ENROUTE
Registration Number:	3567111	ENROUTE
Registration Number:	2812938	JOHN C. SULLENGER VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3599811	LES POMMIERS
Registration Number:	3206675	MARTIN STELLING VINEYARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: landwebe@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Landweber

Address Line 1: 595 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH LANDWEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Landweber/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005394 FRAME: 0801

900306293

DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014
Total Attachments: 5	
source=3695763#page1.tif	
source=3695763#page2.tif	
source=3695763#page3.tif	
source=3695763#page4.tif	
source=3695763#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005394 FRAME: 0802

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WORD MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Nickel & Nickel	2,509,413	11/20/2001
N&N	2,503,840	11/06/2001
Nickel & Nickel	2,544,393	03/05/2002
Dragonfly Vineyard	2,951,291	05/17/2005
EnRoute	3,481,194	08/05/2008
EnRoute	3,567,111	01/27/2009
John C. Sullenger Vineyard	2,812,938	02/10/2004
Les Pommiers	3,599,811	03/31/2009
Martin Stelling Vineyard	3,206,675	02/06/2007

Schedule A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005394 FRAME: 0803

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is dated as of October 31, 2014, and is delivered by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignor") in favor of NICKEL & NICKEL VINEYARDS, L.L.C., a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Grant"), dated as of October 21, 2010, by and among Assignor and Assignce and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2010 at Reel 004305, Frame 0470. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings set forth or incorporated by reference in the Grant.

Assignor hereby releases its security interest in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, service mark, trade name, proprietary label and logo listed on the attached Schedule A, and all of the goodwill in Assignee's business and products associated with such trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

3691636 02 00 (2),doc 3581329 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: ____

Title:

S-1

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

3691636 3581329

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Word Mark	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Nickel & Nickel	2,509,413	11/20/2001
N&N	2,503,840	11/06/2001
Nickel & Nickel	2,544,393	03/05/2002
Dragonfly Vineyard	2,951,291	05/17/2005
EnRoute	3,481,194	08/05/2008
EnRoute	3,567,111	01/27/2009
John C. Sullenger Vineyard	2,812,938	02/10/2004
Les Pommiers	3,599,811	03/31/2009
Martin Stelling Vineyard	3,206,675	02/06/2007

Schedule A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005394 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 11/05/2014